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Obama leads by 2 points in lowa and New Hampshire

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's final polls of the 2012 election cycle in lowa and New Hampshire
find Barack Obama with identical 50-48 leads. These small advantages for Obama are
consistent with what PPP's found since the first Presidential debate- 5 lowa polls have
produced an average Obama lead of 1.8 points and 3 New Hampshire polls have
produced an average Obama lead of a single point.

In lowa Obama's already built up a large lead among people who participated in the early
voting period, 61/39. Romney's up 56/41 with people planning to cast their ballots on
election day but he'll need to win by an even wider margin than that if he's going to take
the state.

Obama's leading in lowa thanks particularly to strong support from independents (51/43)
and women (52/46). He trails 53/45 with seniors but is winning with every other age

group.

In New Hampshire the candidates are tied with independents but Obama has the slight
overall advantage because he's winning over 9% of Republicans while just 4% of
Democrats are planning to vote for Romney. Just as in lowa Obama's relying on strong
support from women (54/45) and winning across most of the age spectrum.

“lowa and New Hampshire look like they’re going to be pretty close,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “But we have pretty persistently found
Obama with small leads in these states over the last couple weeks.”

Democrat Maggie Hassan is looking like the favorite to be the next Governor of New
Hampshire. For the second week in a row we find her with a 4 point lead over Ovide
Lamontagne- the breakdown this time is 51/47. VVoters have a positive opinion of Hassan
(44/39) while Lamontagne is quite unpopular (40/46). Hassan's winning 51/46 with
independents and taking 11% of Republicans to Lamontagne's 5% of Democrats.

PPP surveyed 1,122 likely voters in lowa and 1,550 in New Hampshire on November 3"
and 4th. The margin of error for lowa is +/-2.9% and for New Hampshire it’s +/-2.5%.
This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political organization. PPP
surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd.  Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com @ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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lowa Survey Results

The candidates for President are Democrat
Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessrnans 50%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiieeecc e 48%
UNAECIAED ... 2%

Have you already voted, either at an early
voting site or with an absentee ballot?

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 47%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiieeeeiiie e 48%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 47%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 48%
NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e, 5%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Terry Branstad's job performance?

Approve oo A8Y% Notsure................. 16%

Disapprove..............36%

Generally speaking, if there was an election for
Governor today, do you think you would vote
for Republican Terry Branstad or his
Democratic opponent?

Terry Branstad o 39% Notsure................. 11%
Democratic
opponent.................40%

Q7

Q8

Q9

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Tom
Harkin's job performance?

Approve e B1% Notsure............ 18%

Disapprove..............40%

Generally speaking, if there was an election for
Senate today, do you think you would vote for
Democrat Tom Harkin or his Republican
opponent?

Tom Harkin............48% Not sure ................. 12%
Republican
opponent...............40%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 10%
Somewhat iberal .............ccoveeveeererererenenn, 17%
MOAErate.......vveeveiiiieeiee e 32%
Somewhat conservative..........c.ccoceenveenneenene. 23%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 18%
Q10 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 52%
Man....... 48%

Q11 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,

press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCTAL .......cvoveverereeeee e 40%

REPUBICAN ... 37%

INdependent/Other.........c.cooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeereen 24%
Q12 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHITE . 92%

Other i 8%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q13 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eoveeeceeeeeeereeeeee e, 15%
B0 10 45, 28%
A6 10 B5.......oeeeeeceeereeeee e, 34%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 23%
November 3-4, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Bivd.
Survey of 1,122 likely voters . . Rale|g_h! NC_ 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Already
Voted?

Base Yes No

Obama/Romney

Barack Obama

61% 41%

Crosstabs

Already
Voted?

Base Yes

Already Voted?

100% -
Mitt Romney 39% 56% - 100%
Undecided 0% 3%
Already Already
Voted? Voted?

Base Yes No

Base | Yes No

Obama Approval Romney Favorability

Approve |[47% 59% 37% Favorable |47% 37% 56%

Disapprove |48% 37% 58% Unfavorable |48% 60% 38%

Not sure| 5% 4% 5% Not sure| 5% 3% 6%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,122 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Already Already
Voted? Voted?
Base | Yes No Base | Yes No
Branstad Approval Branstad or Dem
Approve [48% 42% 53% Opponent?
Disapprove |36% 42% 31% Terry Branstad [49% 40% 56%
Not sure [16% 16% 16% D%?Sg;?r']ct 40%  49%  32%
Not sure [11% 10% 12%
Already Already
Voted? Voted?
Base | Yes No Base | Yes No
Harkin Approval Harkin or GOP
Approve [41% 48% 35% Opponent?
Disapprove |40% 34%  46% Tom Harkin [48% 56% 41%
Notsure|18% 18% 18% Rig:g'rilg: 40%  34%  46%
Not sure [12% 9% 13%
November 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,122 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama/Romney Already Voted?
Barack Obama|50% 85% 86% 64% 22% 7% Yes |47%  68% 58% 44% 44% 33%
Mitt Romney [48%  14% 14% 33% 7% 90% No [53%  32% 42% 56% 56% 67%
Undecided | 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [47%  82% 79% 61% 20% 7% Favorable [47%  20% 15% 30% 75% 88%
Disapprove [48%  14% 14% 33% 76% 93% Unfavorable |48%  76% 81% 62% 22% 10%
Not sure| 5% 4% 8% 6% 3% - Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 8% 3% 2%
3020 Highwoods Blvd.

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,122 likely voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Branstad Approval Branstad or Dem
Approve 48%  31% 15% 37% 67% 84% Opponent?
Disapprove |36% 5% 66% 4% 15% 10% Terry Branstad |49%  23% 16% 34% 75% 89%
Not sure [16%  17% 19% 19% 18% 6% Di?;oc;i'r'ﬁ 0% 64% % 51% 16% "
Not sure |11%  14% 10% 16% 9% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Harkin Approval Harkin or GOP
Approve |41%  58% 63% 55% 21% 13% Opponent?
Disapprove |40%  21% 15% 27% 60% 74% Tom Harkin|48%  69% 80% 65% 22% 9%
Not sure [18%  20% 20% 18% 19% 13% Rzggz::r: 40%  16% 10% 3% 62% 86%
Not sure [12%  15% 10% 12% 16% 5%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,122 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Obama/Romney

Barack Obama

50% 52% 48%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Already Voted?

Yes

No

47% 50% 44%
53% 50% 56%

Mitt Romney | 48% 46% 49%
Undecided | 2% 1% 3%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Obama Approval

Approve [47% 48% 46%
Disapprove | 48% 47% 50%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Romney Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

47% 46% 48%
48% 50% 47%
5% 5% 5%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,122 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Branstad Approval Branstad or Dem
Approve [48%  47%  49% Opponent?
Disapprove | 36% 35%  37% Terry Branstad [ 49% 49% 48%
Notsure|16%  18% 14% Dir;;’;;itr'ﬁ 40%  40%  41%
Not sure |11% 11% 11%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Harkin Approval Harkin or GOP
Approve |41%  41% 42% Opponent?
Disapprove | 40% 36%  45% Tom Harkin (48% 49% 47%
Not sure | 18% 23% 13% ng:z:i(:: 40% 39%  42%
Not sure [12% 12% 11%
November 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,122 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Obama/Romney Already Voted?
Barack Obama | 50% 87% 10% 51% Yes [47% 57% 39% 41%
Mitt Romney [ 48% 13% 89% 43% No | 53% 43% 61% 59%
Undecided | 2% 1% 1% 6%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obama Approval Romney Favorability

Approve |47% 83% 9% 47% Favorable [47% 14% 86% 42%
Disapprove |48% 12% 89% 46% Unfavorable | 48% 82% 11% 50%
Not sure | 5% 5% 3% 7% Not sure | 5% 3% 9%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,122 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Branstad Approval

Branstad or Dem

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

?
Approve | 48% 22% % 46% Opponent?
Disapprove | 36% 62% 129 31% Terry Branstad [ 49% 15% 87% 46%
0 0 (] (]
Democratic | 40% 76% 7% 31%
0, () 0, 0,
Not sure | 16% 16% 11% 23% opponent
Not sure [11% 9% 6% 23%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Harkin Approval

Approve |41%
Disapprove [40%
Not sure | 18%

65% 14% 45%
17% 69% 35%
18% 17% 21%

Harkin or GOP
Opponent?

Tom Harkin

Republican
opponent

Not sure

48%
40%

12%

83% 12% 46%
9% 81% 29%
8% 7% 25%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,122 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race Race

Base [White |Other

Base |White |Other

Obama/Romney Already Voted?

Barack Obama|50% 50% 58% Yes |47% 47% 46%

Mitt Romney |48% 49% 34% No [53% 53%

54%

Undecided | 2% 2% 7%

Race Race

Base |White |Other Base |White |Other

Obama Approval Romney Favorability

Approve [47% 47% 50% Favorable (47% 47% 42%

Disapprove |48% 49% 41% Unfavorable |48% 48% 50%

Not sure| 5% 4% 9%

Not sure| 5% 4% 8%

November 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,122 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Branstad Approval Branstad or Dem
Approve |48% 48%  42% Opponent?
Disapprove |36% 35%  45% Terry Branstad [49% 49% 41%
Not sure |16% 16% 13% Democratic|40% 40% 49%
opponent
Not sure |[11% 11% 10%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Harkin Approval Harkin or GOP
Approve |41% 41%  44% Opponent?
Disapprove |40% 40%  41% Tom Harkin [48% 47% 57%
Notsure|18% 18% 15% Rﬁﬁgg',i‘;irl 40%  41%  28%
Not sure [12% 11% 15%
November 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,122 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama/Romney Already Voted?
Barack Obama|50% 50% 52% 52% 45% Yes [47% 50% 34% 50% 55%
Mitt Romney [48% 47% 45% 47% 53% No |53% 50% 66% 50% 45%
Undecided | 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [47% 49% 48% 49% 42% Favorable [47% 50% 44% 46% 51%
Disapprove |48% 46% 47% 46% 54% Unfavorable |48% 47% 51% 49% 45%
Not sure| 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% Not sure| 5% 3% 5% 5% 5%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,122 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Branstad Approval Branstad or Dem
Approve |48% 49% 49% 44%  51% Opponent?
Disapprove |36% 30% 37%  40% 33% Terry Branstad [49% 48% 49% 46% 52%
Not sure [16% 21% 15% 15%  16% Dirgsg:]itr'ﬁ 40% 3% 4l% 4% - 37%
Not sure |11% 13% 10% 11% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Harkin Approval Harkin or GOP
Approve |41% 41% 39% 44%  40% Opponent?
Disapprove |40% 33% 40%  40% 16% Tom Harkin [48% 54% 51% 47% 43%
Notsure |18% 26% 20% 17%  14% ng:ggfﬂl 40% 31%  37% 41% - 49%
Not sure [12% 15% 12% 12% 8%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,122 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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New Hampshire Survey Results

The candidates for President are Democrat
Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessrnans 50%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiieeecc e 48%
UNAECIAED ... 1%

The candidates for Governor are Democrat
Maggie Hassan and Republican Ovide
Lamontagne. If the election was today, who
would you vote for?

Maggie Hassan..........ccocvvveeviieee e 51%
Ovide Lamontagne...........cooveevvvvveniiieee e 47%
UNECIEA. ... v 2%

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 45%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eeiiieiiiiiiiiee e 50%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 49%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 47%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Maggie Hassan?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 44%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 39%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ovide Lamontagne?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 40%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeee s 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 13%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Jeanne Shaheen's job performance?

Approve e A8% Notsure................. 17%
Disapprove..............35%

Q8 Generally speaking, if there was an election for
Senate today, do you think you would vote for
Democrat Jeanne Shaheen or her Republican
opponent?

Jeanne Shaheen....49% Notsure................... 12%
Republican
opponent................39%

Q9 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 10%
Somewhat lIberal ............ocoovvveveeseerersennn 18%
MOGEIALE. ... 34%
Somewhat conservative..........cccccoovceeeeiiieeenn. 26%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 12%
Q10 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 55%
Man....... 45%

Q11 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCKAL ... e 31%
Republican..........ccoccvvviiiiiiiiiii e, 33%
INdependent/Other.........c.cooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeereen 37%
Q12 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.
WHILE ..o 91%
Other i 9%
_ | B
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Q13 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eoveeeceeeeeeereeeeee e, 12%
B0 10 45, 24%
A6 10 B5.......oeeeeeceeereeeee e, 45%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 19%
November 3-4, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Bivd.
Survey of 1,550 likely voters _ ) Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama/Romney Hassan/Lamontagne
Barack Obama|50%  94% 89% 57% 16% 9% Maggie Hassan |51%  95% 87% 61% 16% 8%
Mitt Romney [48% 5% 11% 40% 83% 91% Ovide Lamontagne [47% 4% 11% 35% 81% 92%
Undecided | 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% - Undecided | 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% -
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [45%  86% 84% 50% 13% 8% Favorable [49%  14% 10% 40% 83% 90%
Disapprove [50% 9% 12% 41% 85% 90% Unfavorable |47%  83% 88% 53% 14% 9%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 9% 2% 2% Not sure | 4% 3% 2% 8% 3% 1%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,550 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@|p] Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hassan Favorability Lamontagne
Favorable |44%  82% 7% 50% 13% 9% Favorability
Unfavorable |39% 7% 10% 26% 68% 84% Favorable | 40%  12% 11% 28% 68% 84%
Not sure |17%  10% 13% 24% 18% 7% Unfavorable |46%  81% 80% 54% 16% 9%
Not sure [13% 7% 9% 18% 15% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Shaheen Approval Shaheen or GOP
Approve |48%  77% 81% 54% 23% 13% Opponent?
Disapprove | 35% 9% 9% 23% 59% 76% Jeanne Shaheen [49%  92% 86% 57% 15% 9%
Not sure [17%  14% 9% 23% 18% 10% Rzggz::r: 3% 4% 8% 20% 2% 85%
Not sure [12% 4% 6% 19% 13% 5%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,550 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender

Base (Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man

Obama/Romney Hassan/Lamontagne
Barack Obama|50% 54%  46% Maggie Hassan [51% 54% 47%
Mitt Romney | 48% 45% 53% Ovide Lamontagne |47% 44% 50%
Undecided | 1% 1% 1% Undecided| 2% 2% 3%

Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man

Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Romney Favorability

Approve [45% 50% 40%

Favorable [ 49% 46% 52%
Disapprove | 50% 45% 56%

Unfavorable [47% 50% 43%
Not sure | 5% 5% 5%

Not sure | 4% 4% 4%

November 3-4, 2012

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,550 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Hassan Favorability Lamontagne
Favorable |44%  47%  40% Favorability
Unfavorable | 39% 37% 42% Favorable | 40% 37%  44%
Not sure | 17% 16%  18% Unfavorable [46% 50% 42%
Not sure | 13% 13% 13%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Shaheen Approval Shaheen or GOP
Approve |48%  51% 45% Opponent?
Disapprove | 35% 30%  40% Jeanne Shaheen | 49% 53% 44%
Notsure|17%  19% 14% Rgg:gg‘g’l 39%  34%  45%

Not sure | 12% 13% 10%

November 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,550 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Obama/Romney Hassan/Lamontagne
Barack Obama | 50% 95% 9% 49% Maggie Hassan | 51% 93% 11% 51%
Mitt Romney [ 48% 4% 90% 49% Ovide Lamontagne [47% 5% 87% 46%
Undecided | 1% 1% 1% 2% Undecided | 2% 2% 2% 3%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve | 45% 89% 6% 43% Favorable [49% 6% 90% 47%
Disapprove [50% 7% 90% 50% Unfavorable | 47% 90% 9% 45%
Not sure | 5% 4% 4% 7% Not sure | 4% 3% 1% 8%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,550 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hassan Favorability Lamontagne
Favorable | 44% 82% 10% 42% Favorability
Unfavorable | 39% 5% 75% 36% Favorable | 40% 8% 6% 36%
Not sure | 17% 13% 15% 290 Unfavorable | 46% 83% 11% 46%
Not sure [ 13% 9% 13% 18%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Shaheen Approval Shaheen or GOP
Approve | 48% 81% 18% 48% Opponent?
Disapprove | 35% 6% 67% 30% Jeanne Shaheen [49% 93% 9% 49%
Not sure | 17% 14% 15% 21% Rig;g:‘;ﬁ 39% 2% 80% 33%
Not sure [12% 5% 11% 18%
November 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,550 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race Race

Base [White |Other

Base [White |Other

Obama/Romney

Hassan/Lamontagne

Barack Obama|50% 50% 51% Maggie Hassan [51% 51% 54%

Mitt Romney |48% 49% 41% Ovide Lamontagne |47% 47% 39%

Undecided | 1% 1% 8%

Undecided| 2% 2% 7%

Race Race

Base |White |Other

Base |White |Other

Obama Approval Romney Favorability

Approve [45% 46% 43% Favorable [49% 49% 46%

Disapprove |50% 50% 50% Unfavorable |47% 48% 42%

Not sure | 5% 5% % Not sure| 4% 3% 12%

November 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,550 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
Base [White [Other Base |White |Other
Hassan Favorability Lamontagne
Favorable [44% 44%  39% Favorability
Unfavorable |39% 39% 43% Favorable j40% 41%  40%
Not sure |179% 17%  19% Unfavorable |46% 47% 43%
Not sure |[13% 13% 17%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Shaheen Approval Shaheen or GOP
Approve |48% 48%  48% Opponent?
Disapprove |35% 35%  28% Jeanne Shaheen [49% 49% 48%
Notsure |17% 16% 24% Rgg:g:g’l 39%  40%  31%
Not sure [12% 11% 22%
November 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,550 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama/Romney Hassan/Lamontagne
Barack Obama|50% 52% 49% 50% 51% Maggie Hassan [51% 53% 51% 50% 52%
Mitt Romney |48% 44% 49% 49% 48% Ovide Lamontagne |47% 42% 48% 48% 46%
Undecided | 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% Undecided | 2% 6% 1% 2% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [45% 43% 45% 45% 48% Favorable [49% 52% 49% 48% 49%
Disapprove |50% 52% 50% 50% 47% Unfavorable |47% 44% 47% 48% 47%
Not sure| 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
November 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,550 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hassan Favorability Lamontagne
Favorable |44% 40% 43% 45%  45% Favorability
Unfavorable |39% 42% 36% 40% 39% Favorable |40% 38% 40%  40% 43%
Not sure |179% 19% 21% 15% 16% Unfavorable |46% 48% 46% 46% 46%
Not sure [13% 13% 14% 13% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Shaheen Approval Shaheen or GOP
Approve |48% 45% 46% 50%  51% Opponent?
Disapprove |35% 35% 34% 36% 33% Jeanne Shaheen |[49% 47% 52% 47% 51%
Notsure |17% 20% 21% 14%  16% ng:ggfﬂl 39% 35% 38% 40%  40%
Not sure [12% 18% 10% 12% 9%

November 3-4, 2012

survey of 1,550 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




